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BRIEF INFORMATION ABOUT THE ACTIVITY (CRITERION NO. -VII):

w

patriarchy in India.
2. Exposure to the rich content of the lecture.
Fruitful dialogue and discussion between students and the speaker.
4. Enhanced academic prestige of the department.

TOPIC/SUBJECT OF | Special Lecture — | on “Caste and Patriarchy: Struggles Against Manual

THE ACTIVITY Scavenging” by Bezwada Wilson, Ramon Magsaysay Award Winner

OBJECTIVES To sensitize students about the condition of manual scavengers in India and their
fight against hegemonic caste and patriarchal structures. The broader objective
was to add to the academic culture of the department.

METHODOLOGY Delivery of the lecture in person by the speaker.

OUTCOMES 1. Deeper sensitivity towards the pertinent questions of caste and
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4/12/2021 Sri Venkateswara College Mail - Invitation for Special Lecture

nabanipa bhattacharjee <nabanipab@svc.ac.in>

Invitation for Special Lecture

Mritunjay Yadavendu <tunijinu@gmail.com=> Wed, Sep 14, 2016 at 5:11 PM
To: geeta sodhi <geetajsodhi@yahoo.com>, Geetha Jayaram Sodhi <gjsodhi@svc.ac.in>, subas mohapatra
<subas_mopt@yahoo.com=, subas_mopt@hotmail.com, abhijit242003 <abhijit242003@gmail.com=>, Nabanipa
Bhattacharjee <nabanipab@gmail.com>, nabanipa bhattacharjee <nabanipab@svc.ac.in>, padma priyadarshini
<padma_priyadarshini@rediffmail.com=>, Padma Priyadarshini <padmauw@gmail.com=>, urmi bhattacharyya
<urmi.jnu@grmail.com>, Nilamber Chhetri <nilamberchhetri1@gmail.com>, Ipsita Mitra <ipsitamitra24@gmail.com>,
dasgupta90@hotmail.com, Anjali Bhatia <anjalibhatia6@gmail.com=, Dinaz Mirchandani
<dinazmirchandani@gmail.com>, Avantika Berwa <avantika.berwa@gmail.com>, reema bhatia
<reemagbhatia@gmail.com>, anurag singh <anuragsingh060186@gmail.com=>, Neshat Alam <neshat4clg@gmail.com=>,
priyashakaul@gmail.com, Mritunjay Yadavendu <tunijnu@gmail.com>, niharika jaiswal <niharika.27.j@gmail.com>,
achlatandon@yahoo.co.in, Shalini Suryanarayan <shalinisurya@rediffmail.com=, ravi nandan singh
<ravigzp@gmail.com>, twinkle Pal <twinklepal@gmail.com>, "<sumbulfarah@gmail.com>" <sumbulfarah@gmail.com>, "
<vasu21b@gmail.com>" <vasu21b@gmail.com=, premchand_saxena <premchand_saxena@yahoo.com=, "
<gopi.edit@gmail.com>" <gopi.edit@gmail.com>, Mala Kapur Shankardass <mkshank2001@yahoo.co.in>, koyal verma
<koyalverma@gmail.com=>, Aruna Grover <arunagrover@gmail.com=, "<rashi.bhargava16@gmail.com=>"
<rashi.bhargava16@gmail.com>, Ruby Bhardwaj <bhardwaj_ruby@yahoo.com>, Vandana Madan
<vandana.madan@gmail.com=, "<charu.kala@rediffmail.com>" <charu.kala@rediffmail.com=>, Kusum Lata
<kusumlata.2006@gmail.com>, shashjnu@rediffmail.com, Grace Gangmei <thuangangmei@gmail.com>, "
<jacintalobo@rediffmail.com=>" <jacintalobo@rediffmail.com=, Tanusree Kundu <trahakundu@gmail.com=, Mahima
Varma <mahimasocio@gmail.com>, Sneha Kadyan <kadyansneha456@gmail.com=, amrita sastry
<amritasastry@gmail.com=>, Jessy Philip <tojessyk@gmail.com=, Bhawana JHA <bhawana.s.jha@gmail.com>, Saswati
Bhattacharya <saswati.bhattacharya@gmail.com=, Nivedita Ghosh <ghosh.nivedita@hotmail.com=>, Ravindra Karnena
<rkarnena@gmail.com>, Archana Prasad <archanaprasad2310@gmail.com>, Pravati Dalua <pravati.jnu@gmail.com>,
Urna Dutta <urna.dutta@gmail.com=, ritu sharma <senoritaritu@yahoo.com=, Brij Mohan <brijm26@gmail.com=>,
Anuradha Sharma <anuradha.s0909@gmail.com>, Sharmistha Mallick <sharmistha.mallick@gmail.com>, Anamika Singh
<anamikasingh0007 @gmail.com>, malhotra_neena@ymail.com, Kulbir Kaur <kaur.kulbir@gmail.com=, lakshmi bhatia
<lakshmi_6387@yahoo.co.in>, sushma yadav <sushma.k2003@gmail.com=>, Janaki Abraham
<janaki.abraham@gmail.com>, KAME| APHUN <k.aphundse@gmail.com=>, Anuja Agrawal <anujaagrawal@gmail.com=>,
Meenakshi Thapan <citizencivic.09@gmail.com=>, Patel Tulsi <pateltulsidse@gmail.com>, Nandini Sundar
<nandinisundar@yahoo.com>, arif.yasmeen@gmail.com, Radhika Chopra <radhika.chopra@gmail.com=>,
tilasocio@yahoo.com, shashi_dse@yahoo.co.in, Vikramendra Bardhan <bardhan.vikramendra@gmail.com>, Sunil Babu
<sunilbabujnu@gmail.com=>, Preeti Sampat <preeti.sampat@gmail.com=, charusawhney@yahoo.co.in,
ilito_achumi@yahoo.co.in, Rajni Palriwala <rajnip@gmail.com=, Akansha Singh <akansha.s@outlook.com=, Amita Nowal
<amitanowald@gmail.com>

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sociology Association, Sri Venkateswara College, University of Delhi,

Delhi invites you for its special lecture 'Caste and Patriarchy: Struggles
Against Manual Scavenging" by Bezwada Wilson, Magsaysay Awardee,2016
& National Convener, SKA @ 16th September (Friday), 10.00 am, Seminar
Room, SVC.

Please find attached herewith the invitation letter/poster. Hope you spare some
time.

Thanks,

Regards,

Mritunjay

SVC

989734397

ﬂ Special Lecture -Bezwada Wilson.pdf
235K
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SOCIOLOGY ASSOCATION
SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Invites you for a Guest Lecture on

CASTE AND PATRIARCHY
STRUGGLES AGAINST MANUAL SCAVENGING

SPEaKER:

BEZWADA WILSON

Magsaysay Awardee 2016 and 16 Septems %
National Convener, (Friday)
Safai Karmachari Andolan 10am

Sewminar Hall, Sve
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